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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:41AM

Assembly District 24

 9,050 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 777 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 178 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,005 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,005 

 7,552 JAMES F. GENNARO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AAHIRA AMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN HAOLUN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE U. BIRNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASIF DIPU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN BROZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEDRIC RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID ARONOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID S. FLECHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELWARE FALCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELGIN IRVING MACARGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN M. BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN CHEUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE LYUBINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARIS MADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FINDAYAWAH GBOLLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GUTIEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO ESPOSIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM TAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY P. IKEZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIDA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALAL AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE IKEZI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANETTE REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF LOGUERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY SANJOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH COIPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DUBOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IVOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ZANZURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN C. RESTREPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:41AM

Assembly District 24

 1 KEVIN ARAGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO JALOTS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILNAIL HANNIBAL (WRITE-IN)

 3 MOHAMMAD SIDDIQUIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED ISLAM DELUOR (WRITE-IN)

 6 MOUMITA AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABA JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUNSINAH BILLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA M. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 O.J. SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J. SPANOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. BRENNAN THERESA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALVATORE ZAPPALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY KO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM DUNKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUPAC SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 35 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NATHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,668 

Unrecorded  2,337 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:41AM

Assembly District 25

 7,872 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 807 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 141 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,820 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,820 

 6,076 JAMES F. GENNARO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON FAYZULAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBAN MARTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER DRESNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN HAOLUN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN MIRAKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN DAVID BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONYAMIN ABRUMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY PERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONEL RESS (WRITE-IN)

 5 ELLEN ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK DEPAULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PEPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC S. TEICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET RINALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASIAH RAMESAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHAL JANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN RINALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BAERINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA VILENSKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH KAMLER, MD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA WALLACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS VEISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA L. ALBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR RUBINOV (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOUMITA AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUHAMMAD ALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MODICA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:41AM

Assembly District 25

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAR VLLEHIOKIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOUREN ARKUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUMARA RASHID (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMMY (TAMARA) OSHEROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANBIR CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 3 TANNIA WOKOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM STALCUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY R. STALCUP, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 51 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEN QI WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONGJUN XUE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,190 

Unrecorded  2,630 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:41AM

Assembly District 27

 13,385 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,326 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 304 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,015 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,015 

 10,985 JAMES F. GENNARO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABRAHAM SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SULONOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANNE CAVALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDA VERNON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN HAOLUN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TRETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER W. STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZIM NOORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON Y RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITNEY SPEARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO MAYOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN J. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVIVA ZLOTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA ZUCHUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESKI WELCHER (WRITE-IN)

 7 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FLEOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KURENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WELCHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEEPTI SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPH SHAP (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK BRUNDES BRUMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAFIZ ISRAHIM TARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY DIKEZL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY P. IKEZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HINA MUKHTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:41AM

Assembly District 27

 1 IAN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 3 ISAAC S. TEICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISAAC ZEICHIMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISABEL SHIQIN GAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL C SALOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. LIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY SAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE RAMON MALDONADO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH LEIFNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE PARMLECL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ANELLE LIVINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAUREN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEV DEYCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM NISSIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN C. SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASON MORELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASTER CHIEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM M. CEBLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTELL C MOSELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORE CHOLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOUMITA AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFLUE YALABOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SANFIORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PECHOMI HEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 POWERS BROOKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRINCY WEIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAKOON PAYRERBAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENE SAMANIEGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENO A. CLIMI III (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALEH AL-JAFARAWI (WRITE-IN)

 3 SAM BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 5 SANDRA UNG (WRITE-IN)

Page 7 of 16



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:41AM

Assembly District 27

 1 SARAH E LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL L. WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAGA TEICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 SHRAGA TEICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHREGA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE XEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BAXTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCGOVEVN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY HUYNH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRIPORAN FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPORAH FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPPI FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 54 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA MABREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEKE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,174 

Unrecorded  3,841 

Assembly District 28

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:41AM

Assembly District 29

 2,277 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 198 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,523 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,523 

 1,994 JAMES F. GENNARO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BIG BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN RINALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHEEN KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED REZAUL HAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED UDDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOUMITA AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARKOL SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,016 

Unrecorded  507 

Assembly District 32

 950 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 35 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,005 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,005 

 742 JAMES F. GENNARO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 DAVID MENDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VASILAH SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  746 

Unrecorded  259 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:41AM

Assembly District 35

 4,476 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 340 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 90 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,906 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,906 

 2,785 JAMES F. GENNARO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALBERT T. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN W DONAGHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEONORA RIVKIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA LIAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVE A. CHOKSHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ARONOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIA HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROVE MUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK FALLON-UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE EYRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. YI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN RINALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULEEL FREDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LIERSHKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KEFALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS BEN-DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR TAMEGEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENGI YAAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,835 

Unrecorded  2,071 

Assembly District 39

 126 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  132 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  132 

 87 JAMES F. GENNARO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 JACK FALLON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  90 

Unrecorded  42 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:41AM

Total for Member of the City Council (24th Council District) - Queens County

 38,136 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,488 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 782 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,406 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  42,406 

 30,221 JAMES F. GENNARO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AAHIRA AMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON FAYZULAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SULONOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANNE CAVALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDA VERNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN ONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBAN MARTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT T. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER DRESNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALLEN HAOLUN WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. POLLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TRETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE U. BIRNBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER W. STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASIF DIPU (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZIM NOORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN MIRAKOV (WRITE-IN)

 4 BENJAMIN CHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN DAVID BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN W DONAGHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIG BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONYAMIN ABRUMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON Y RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN BROZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITNEY SPEARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUNO MAYOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN J. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEDRIC RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVIVA ZLOTNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA ZUCHUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESKI WELCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLEONORA RIVKIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:41AM

Total for Member of the City Council (24th Council District) - Queens County

 1 COLIN AUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY PERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 19 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA LIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVE A. CHOKSHI (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAVID ARONOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FLEOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID HIRSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KURENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MENDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID S. FLECHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WELCHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEEPTI SHARMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELWARE FALCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONEL RESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELGIN IRVING MACARGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN M. BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 ELLEN ROTHSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIA HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EPH SHAP (WRITE-IN)

 4 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK BRUNDES BRUMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK DEPAULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN CHEUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE LYUBINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARIS MADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FINDAYAWAH GBOLLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK PEPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRETT HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE GUTIEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIANCARLO ESPOSIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM TAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GROVE MUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAFIZ ISRAHIM TARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY DIKEZL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HENRY P. IKEZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HINA MUKHTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 4 ISAAC S. TEICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISAAC ZEICHIMON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:41AM

Total for Member of the City Council (24th Council District) - Queens County

 2 ISABEL SHIQIN GAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK FALLON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK FALLON-UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIDA MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALAL AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE EYRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE IKEZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET RINALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASIAH RAMESAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANETTE REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF LOGUERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY SANJOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL C SALOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHAL JANCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. LIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. YI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN RINALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY SAK (WRITE-IN)

 3 JONATHAN RINALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE RAMON MALDONADO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BAERINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH COIPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DUBOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IVOI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ZANZURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA VILENSKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN C. RESTREPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULEEL FREDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BRANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH KAMLER, MD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH LEIFNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ARAGON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE PARMLECL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ANELLE LIVINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAUREN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENA WALLACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO JALOTS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEV DEYCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM NISSIM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:41AM

Total for Member of the City Council (24th Council District) - Queens County

 1 LINDA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS VEISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN C. SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHEEN KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA L. ALBINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LIERSHKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASON MORELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASTER CHIEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MD KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR RUBINOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM M. CEBLICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILNAIL HANNIBAL (WRITE-IN)

 3 MOHAMMAD SIDDIQUIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED ISLAM DELUOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED REZAUL HAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED UDDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTELL C MOSELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORE CHOLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORRIS KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 10 MOUMITA AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUHAMMAD ALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABA JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUNSINAH BILLAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFLUE YALABOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA M. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 O.J. SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SANFIORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PECHOMI HEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRY MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER J. SPANOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KEFALAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MODICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHYLLIS BEN-DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 POWERS BROOKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRINCY WEIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 R. BRENNAN THERESA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAKOON PAYRERBAG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENE SAMANIEGO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:41AM

Total for Member of the City Council (24th Council District) - Queens County

 1 RENO A. CLIMI III (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALEH AL-JAFARAWI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALVATORE ZAPPALA (WRITE-IN)

 3 SAM BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 5 SANDRA UNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH E LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL L. WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAR VLLEHIOKIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAGA TEICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARKOL SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN ALI (WRITE-IN)

 4 SHRAGA TEICHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHREGA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIDNEY KO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE XEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOUREN ARKUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUMARA RASHID (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMMY (TAMARA) OSHEROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANBIR CHOWDHURY (WRITE-IN)

 3 TANNIA WOKOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BAXTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCGOVEVN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM DUNKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM STALCUP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY R. STALCUP, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY HUYNH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRIPORAN FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUPAC SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPORAH FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZIPPI FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 181 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VASILAH SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 3 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA MABREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR TAMEGEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEN QI WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENGI YAAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM NATHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONGJUN XUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEKE COHEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (24th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:41AM

Total for Member of the City Council (24th Council District) - Queens County

 3 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,719 

Unrecorded  11,687 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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